1
Loop-G7860A mPTN
MPLS/CE Packet Transport Network
ETSI Front View of G7860A
Description
G7860A supports both MPLS-TP and Carrier Ethernet (EPL, EVPL, EPLAN, EVC defined in MEF) for packet
transportation. In addition to native Ethernet transport, G7860A can be used as the gateway for PDH and
SDH/SONET networks to enter PSNs using Circuit Emulation and Encapsulation technologies. Encapsulation

100~240V input and DC 5V/ 1A output) for
Europe with plug adapter
Order Example #1:
Main unit:
Loop-G7860A-S-16TE1-FAN-G x 1
Plug-in modules:
Loop-G7860A-8GE-G  x 2
Power modules:
Loop-G7860A-SD48-G x 2
Description:  One 1U height ETSI fan version Main Unit with 16 x E1/T1 with SCSI
interfaces, 4 x GbE SFP ports; 6 x GbE/10GbE SFP/SFP+ ports,
Console, and NMS RJ45 ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC
to 65 ºC;
 Two plug-in modules each with 8 x GbE (10/100/1000BaseT) RJ45
ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Two DC (-48Vdc input) power modules.
Order Example #2 (For Redundancy):
Main unit:
Loop-G7860A-S-16TE1-FAN-G x 2
AOC Stacking cables:
Loop-ACC-CAB-SFP10G-100-SFP10G-G x 5
Plug-in modules:
Loop-G7860A-8GE-G  x 2
Power modules:
Loop-G7860A-SD48-G x 4
Description:  Two 1U height ETSI fan version Main Unit with 16 x E1/T1 with
SCSI interfaces, 4 x GbE SFP ports; 6 x GbE/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ ports, Console, and NMS RJ45 ports, operation
temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Five Stacking cables - SFP+ 10Gbps Active Optical Cables
(AOC) ;
 Two plug-in modules each with 8 x GbE (10/100/1000BaseT)
RJ45 ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Four DC (-48Vdc input) power modules.
Loop-G7860A mPTN MPLS/CE Packet Transport Network  mPTN
10
Stacking cables (shown in orange) as used in G7860A Chassis Redundancy:
8SFP
1
C
O
N
S
O
LE
96
00
,n,8,1
LOOP-G
7860A
1 2
BUSY
SY S
ALM
WORK
E1/T1 A LM
E1
T1
USB
CLOCKS E1/T1 (PORT 1-16)
68
8GE
P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10
P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8
ACT LI NK
SNMP
LINK Speed/ALM
Work
Status
Work
Status
Speed/ALMLINK/ACT P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8
F
A
N
P
W
R
F
A
N
F
A
IL
48V 8A
+V-V SD48
PWRA